



INTERNATIONAL COCOA ORGANIZATION ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DU CACAO MEЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО КАКАО ORGANIZACION INTERNACIONAL DEL CACAO

ED(MEM) 1145 Original: English

International Cocoa Organization Immeuble ICCO II – Plateau ENA Avenue Boga Doudou Abidjan Côte d'Ivoire

Tel: +225 22 51 4950 Fax: +225 22 51 4979

E-mail: michel.arrion@icco.org

From: The Executive Director

Subject: Revision of Annex "C" of the International Cocoa Agreement (ICA), 2010 – 34th Special Session of the International Cocoa Council

The Executive Director presents his compliments and has the honour to inform Members and Observers that the International Cocoa Council has amended the Annex "C" of the ICA, 2010 in application of *Rule 24-Reconsideration of a decision* of the Administrative Rules of the ICCO. This Annex "C" replaces the previous version approved by the Council at its 102nd regular session in September 2020.

The new Annex "C" is attached.

16 December 2020

REVISION OF ANNEX "C" OF THE INTERNATIONAL COCOA AGREEMENT, 2010

Countries	Council Decision December 2020 (% of total cocoa bean exports)
Belize	a/
Bolivia	a/
Brazil	100%
Colombia	95%
Costa Rica	100%
Dominica	100%
Dominican Republic	60%
Ecuador	75%
Grenada	100%
Guatemala	75%
Haiti	4%
Honduras	a/
Indonesia	10%
Jamaica	100%
Madagascar	100%
Mexico	a/
Nicaragua	80%
Panama	50%
Papua New Guinea	70%
Peru	75%
Saint Lucia	100%
São Tome and Principe	a/
Trinidad and Tobago	100%
Venezuela, Bolivarian Rep. of	a/
Vietnam	a/

<u>Notes</u>:

a/ Fine or Flavour cocoa bean exports are present, but the Panel is not able at this time to evaluate and determine a percentage.